DATASHEET
1
제품 설명
주니퍼 네트웍스 SRX5600 및 SRX5800 서비스 게이트웨이는 업계 최고 수준의 확장성과 서비스
통합을 지원하는 혁신적인 신규 아키텍처 기반의 차세대 서비스 게이트웨이입니다. 이들 장치는 다음과
같은 서비스 제공업체, 대규모 엔터프라이즈 및 공공부문 네트워크에 이상적입니다.
• 클라우드 및 호스팅 제공업체 데이터센터
• 매니지드 서비스 제공업체

주니퍼는 뛰어난 운영 효율성을 통해 성능, 안정성, 가용성, 확장성 요구를 만족 시키고 운영 비용을 절감시키며 IT 위험 요소들을 제거합니다.
10
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base Systems
SRX5600BASE-AC AC SRX5600 chassis, includes RE, SCB, 2 AC
power supplies
SRX5600BASE-DC DC SRX5600 chassis, includes RE, SCB, 2 DC
power supplies
SRX5800BASE-AC AC SRX5800 chassis, includes RE, 2xSCB, 3 AC
power supplies
SRX5800BASE-DC DC SRX5800 chassis, includes RE, 2xSCB, 2
DC power supplies
SRX5000 Line Components
SRX5K-SCB SCB SRX5000 line Switch Control Board
SRX5K-RE-13-20 SRX5000 line Routing Engine, 1.3 GHz,
2 GB DRAM
SRX5K-SPC-2-10-40 SRX5000 line Service Processing Card
SRX5K-4XGE-XFP 4x10 Gigabit XFP Ethernet I/O Card for the
SRX5000 line, no transceivers
SRX5K-40GE-SFP 40x1 Gigabit SFP Ethernet I/O Card for the
SRX5000 line, no transceivers
SRX5K-FPC-IOC SRX5000 line Flex IOC – supports 2 pluggable
port modules
SRX-IOC-16GE-TX SRX5000 line Flex IOC 16-port 10/100/1000
Ethernet module
SRX-IOC-16GE-SFP SRX5000 line Flex IOC 16-port SFP Ethernet
module, no transceivers
SRX-IOC-4XGE-XFP SRX5000 line Flex IOC 4x10 Gigabit XFP
Ethernet module, no transceivers
SRX5K-IOC-BLANK Blank Panel for SRX5K-FPC-IOC
Transceivers
SRX-SFP-1GE-LH Small form factor pluggable 1000BASE-LH
Gigabit Ethernet optic module
SRX-SFP-1GE-LX Small form-factor pluggable 1000BASE-LX
Gigabit Ethernet Optic Module
SRX-SFP-1GE-SX Small form-factor pluggable 1000BASE-SX
Gigabit Ethernet Optic Module
SRX-SFP-1GE-T Small form-factor pluggable 1000BASE-T
Gigabit Ethernet Module (uses Cat 5 cable)
SRX-XFP-10GE-SR 10-Gigabit Ethernet pluggable transceiver,
short reach multimode
SRX-XFP-10GE-LR 10-Gigabit Ethernet pluggable transceiver,
10 Km, single mode
SRX-XFP-10GE-ER 10-Gigabit Ethernet pluggable transceiver,
40 Km, single mode
Model Number Description
IPS Subscription
SRX5K-IDP One year IPS signature subscription
SRX5K-IDP-3 Three year IPS signature subsciption
SRX5K-IDP-3-R Three year IPS signature subscription renewal
SRX5K-IDP-R One year IPS signature subscription renewal
Power Cords
CBL-M-PWR-RA-AU AC power cord, Australia (SAA/3/15), C19,
15 A/250 V, 2.5 m, Right Angle